

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

AGREEMENT

Date of work order: 30-11-2020

Date of completion: 28.01.2021

Agreement No - 19/MAD/20-21

Rate: As Schedule Rate.

This agreement, made 30th day of Nov 2020 between Executive Engineer, Rural Work Department, Work Division, Mahan (hereinafter called "the Employer") and Aravind Kumar Singh (hereinafter called "the Contractor") the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Work - 19-20 (Mahan - 18)

(hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost of Rs. 31963767.00 (Three crore Nineteen lakh sixty three thousand seven hundred sixty seven - only -)

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. Mahan

अभिषेक कुमार AE

39	Providing and laying semi dense bituminous concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type HMP producing an average output of 75 tonnes per hour using crushed	314.06	Cum	11055.48	3472084.05
40	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing and technical	4.00	nos	2209.14	8836.56
41	ii) km Stone	14.00	nos	602.16	8430.24
42	<u>Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs</u> Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting	1.92	Sqm	12314.10	23643.07
43	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause 1701.2.3	10.00	nos	3626.41	36264.10
44	600 mm circular	8.00	nos	3722.95	29783.60
45	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	10.00	nos	3593.83	35938.30
46	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting	168.00	Each	819.92	137746.56
47	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is	670.00	Sqm	735.44	492744.80
48	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY Informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and	4.00	nos	9375.29	37501.16
49	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	22.80	Cum	5213.04	118857.31
50	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	161.28	Sqm	156.84	25295.16
51	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and	464.00	Sqm	88.49	41059.36
52	1% Labour	1.00	RS	56959.61	56959.61
53	12% GST	1.00	RS	683515.32	683515.32
54	Maintenance cost	20.00	QUATRLY	139792.65	2795853.00
55	1% Labour	1.00	RS	335502.36	335502.36
56	12% GST	1.00	RS	27958.53	27958.53

27	1% Labour	1.00	RS	335602.36	335602.36
28	12% GST	1.00	RS	27958.53	27958.53
29	Rampur Ramhar M.S To North Rampur Jandaha Road				
30	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm.	0.67	ha	51133.76	34269.62
31	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading	1407.60	Cum	175.22	246534.54
32	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in	79.95	Cum	2012.51	160900.17
33	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness,	51.31	Cum	3615.12	185491.81
34	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness,	57.45	Cum	3349.15	192408.67
35	Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer	766.00	Sqm	44.17	33834.22
36	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular	961.00	Sqm	15.03	14443.83
37	Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.9 mm (Type-A) or 13.2 mm to 0.9 mm	961.00	Sqm	210.06	201867.66
38	Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion using emulsion pressure distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.25 kg per sqm on the prepared granular	12562.50	Sqm	12.58	158036.25

37/03/2024

Executive Engineer
R.A.D. Road Dev. Bd.